VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

No. IGAD/RTI/A/2023/ 1195

Dt.2703-2023

ORDER

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 by Sri Debi Prasanna Majhi of Odisha - Reg.

Ref : 1) On-line RTI Application No.VPTRS/R/E/22/00023, dt.01.09.2022.

2) On-line RTI Appeal No.VPTRS/A/E/23/00001, dt.07.02.2023.

The undersigned being an Appellate Authority under provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005, has carefully gone through your appeal, vide reference cited and the relevant records connected to the said appeal.

.

On examination of the case, you are directed to supply the information to the RTI appellant duly taking the relevant provisions of RTI Act, 2005, into consideration.

The Appeal is, therefore, disposed off, accordingly.

If the appellant is not satisfied with this reply, an Appeal on this lies with Hon'ble Central Information Commission, CIC Bhavan, BabagangnathMargh, Munirka, New Delhi, 110067.

Yours faithfully,

For CHAIRMAN & AA (RTI) (T.Venu Gopal) SECRETARY

To : Sr.P.O. & PIO - for information and necessary action w.r.t. letter dt.13.02.2023.

Copy to: Joint Director (R&P) & APIO – for taking necessary action in terms of this office letter No.IGAD/TRI/Instructions/2014/8323, dt.03.11.2014 (soft copy placed in "New Share folder>OS-GAD>R&P").

Copy to: Sri Debi Prasanna Majhi Kanaloi, Bagdia Anugul, Odisha E-mail : debiprasannamajhi53@gmail.com